CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS

RESOUTION NO. 2022-R___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF \$2,696 TO BE USED FOR THE DRIPPING SPRINGS ADULT SOFTBALL PROGRAM AT DRIPPING SPRING SPORTS AND RECREATION PARK.

- **WHEREAS**, the Dripping Springs Softball Association donated funds to assist the Dripping Springs Adult Softball Program; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City of Dripping Springs welcomes contributions from the community in supporting City programs; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City of Dripping Springs City Counsel desires to accept this donation and express their appreciation to the Dripping Springs Softball Association.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Dripping Springs City Council:

- 1. The City Council hereby adopts the recitals and findings set forth in the preamble hereof; and
- 2. The City Council on behalf of the citizens of the City of Dripping Springs, Texas, hereby expresses their appreciation to the Dripping Springs Softball Association and accepts the donation of \$2,696 to be used by the Dripping Springs Adult Softball Program at the Dripping Springs Sports and Recreation Park.
- 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.
- 4. The City Secretary is instructed to file a copy of this Resolution among City Records.
- 5. The meeting at which this Resolution was passed was open to the public, and that public notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting was given as required by the Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Chapter 551.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _	day of	2022, by a vote of	(ayes) to
(nays) to(abstentions) of the	City Council of Drip	ping Springs, Texas.	

	CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS		
	Bill Foulds, Jr., Mayor		
	ATTEST:		
_ 	andrea Cunningham, City Secreta		